# OP \$90.00 441138

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignor identified on the original coversheet previously recorded on Reel 005964 Frame 0358. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of the registrations from CLEARXCHANGE, LLC to Early Warning Services, LLC.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEARXCHANGE, LLC		11/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Early Warning Services, LLC		
Street Address:	16552 N. 90th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411386	CLEARXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4271655	CXC
Registration Number:	4282030	CXC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8019338945

**Email:** ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Lev Rosenblum, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 136 South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T259002/5/7.US 494450-20	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lev Rosenblum		
SIGNATURE:	/Lev Rosenblum/	

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=IP-16-384 Executed Assignment from CLEARXCHANGE to EWS 11212016#page1.tif

source=IP-16-384 Executed Assignment from CLEARXCHANGE to EWS 11212016#page2.tif

# OP \$90.00 4411386

ETAS ID: TM411936

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

\_\_\_\_\_

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEARXCANGE LLC		11/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Early Warning Services, LLC		
Street Address:	16552 N. 90th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411386	CLEARXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4271655	CXC
Registration Number:	4282030	CXC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8019338945

**Email:** ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Lev Rosenblum, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 136 South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T259002/5/7.US 494450-20	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lev Rosenblum	
SIGNATURE:	/Lev Rosenblum/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

# **EXHIBIT C**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of the date of last signature below, is from CLEARXCHANGE LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company with a principal place of business at 150 North College Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Charlotte, NC 28202 to Early Warning Services, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 16552 N. 90th Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260.

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications including but not limited to those trademarks identified in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Marks").

For the consideration described in Trademark Assignment And License Agreement that is executed concurrently herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with any goodwill associated with the Marks. This Assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this Assignment and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

By the signature below, the undersigned individual warrants that they are duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of CLEARXCHANGE LLC.

OLEADMOHANGE LLO

CLEARXCHANGE LLC			
Signed:	—Docusigned by:  Mark Travi		
Signed.			
Name:	Mark Travi		
Title:	CF0		
Date:	11/28/2016   4:07 PM MST		

4850-9374-1623\2

# Schedule A

# Registered Marks

**RECORDED: 02/17/2017** 

Mark Name	Office	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLEARXCHANGE	USPTO	4,411,386	October 1, 2013
CXC	USPTO	4,271,655	January 8, 2013
X	USPTO	4,282,030	January 29, 2013

4850-9374-1623\2 Page 10 of 10